RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Northland Foundation	Jennifer Jaros	First Year Program	\$5,000	Funds will be used to support the First Year Program. The First Year Program promotes sensitive and responsive parenting during pregnancy and throughout the first year of life.
Northland Foundation	Jay Roesler	ISD 709 PreK-3 Transition and Alignment	\$5,000	Funds will be used to underwrite the district's Pre-Kindergarten through 3rd Grade Alignment work. P-3 is a comprehensive systems strategy focused on ensuring all children develop the cognitive and social skills that establish strong foundations for future learning and that both children and their families are supported at key transition points.
Minnesota Department of Education	Katie Danielson	McKinney-Vento Homeless Children and Youth Education Grant Opportunity	\$40,000	Funds will be used to support the Duluth Public Schools Families in Transition program. The program helps facilitate enrollment, attendance and academic success of homeless school aged children.